

102149131

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼  | <b>Y Y Y</b>  |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SS & Co., Inc. 6.25.02  | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: TESA Entry Systems, Inc.     Internal                              |
| Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State ¬FLA  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  | Address:Street Address:2100-A_Nancy_Hanks_DriveCity:_NorcrossState:_GAzip:30071  Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | General Partnership   |
| Assignment   | Limited Partnership   |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  |   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,924,532  |
| Additional number(s) attached Yes X No   |   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Name: <u>Harry Castleman</u> , Esq.  |   |
| Internal Address: Gaffin & Krattenmaker, P.C.  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40  |
| 2400 Prudential Tower  | ☐ Enclosed (ALREADY SUBMITTED) ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Street Address: 800 Boylston Street  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02199  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Harry Castleman, Esq.  June 25, 2002 |   |
|  | gnature Date  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  |   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0724

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SS & Co., Inc., a Florida corporation doing business as Senercomm and having its principal place of business at Suite 3122, 3931 RCA Boulevard, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 (the "Seller"), warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and registration relating thereto listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"), including the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns and transfers to TESA Entry Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2100-A Nancy Hanks Drive, Norcross, Georgia 30071 (the "Buyer"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including said goodwill, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action for infringement thereof, including the right to recover for past infringement, and the same to be held and enjoyed by the Buyer, its successors and assigns.

The Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Buyer to effectuate this assignment.

SS & CO., INC.

State of Florida )

County of Pala Beach )

ss.

On Jan 7, 2002, before me personally came Larry Cone2, the reduced the foregoing Trademark Assignment, who, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he has the authority to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of SS & Co., Inc. and that the execution of this Trademark Assignment is his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark

Registration Number

Senercomm

1,924,532

1100.DOC}

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/25/2002 REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0726